
about 110 < feet farther east, thence east
110 feet. • .
""Be . and : the same is -hereby referred
to.the. Hoard of Public Works to investi-
gate and report.

_
First— this improvement is proper and

necessary.
Second—Send the Council a proper order

directing the work to be done.
Adopted by the Board of Aldermen,

April 2. 1901.
Adopted by the Assembly, April 4, ICOI.
Approved April ii, 1901.

Bd P No. 13259—8y Aid. Bantz—
It is hereby ordered by the Common

Council of the City of St. Paul:
That the matter of naving University

avenue, from Rice street to Dale street,
be and the same is hereby referred to the
Board of Public Works to invstigate and
leport.

First—ls this improvement proper and
necessary ?

Second—Give the Council an estimate of
the expense theieof, and state whether
one-half of the cost thereof is to be paid
into the City Treasury before the contract
is lot.

Thi.d— Can real estate to be assessed for
said improvement be found benefited to
the extent of damages, cost and expenses
necessary to be incurred thereby?

Fourth—ls such improvement asked for
upon the petition or application of the
owners of a majority of the property to
be assessed for such improvement?

Fifth—Send the Council a plan or pronlo
cf said improvement, as required by law,
if you report in favor of the same.

Sixth—Send the Council- a proper order
directing i the work to be done.

Adopted bj- the Board of Aldermen,
April 2. 1901.

Adopted by the Assembly, April 4, 1901.
Approved April S, 1901.

Ed F No. 13290—8y Aid. Bantz-
It is her3by ordered by the Common

Council of the City of St. Paul:
That the matter of macadamizing Uni-versity avenue, from Dale street to Lex-ington avenue, be and the same is hereby

refred to the Board of Public Works to
investigate and report.

First —ls this improvement proper and
necessary ?

Second—Give the Council an estimate of
the expense thereof, and state whether
one-hair" of the cost thereof is to be paid
Into the City Treasury before the contract
is let.

Third-C;ui uea! estate to be assessed for
said improvement be found benefited. to
the extent of damages, cost and expenses
necessary to be incurred thereby?

Fcu:th—ls such improvement asked forupon the petition or application of theowners of a majority of the property to
tc^assessed for such improvement?

Fifth—Send the Council a plan or profile
or said improvement, as required by law,
ii ycu repo:t in favor of the same.

Sixth—Send the Council a proper orderdirecting the work to be done.
Adopted by the Board of Aldermen,Ar.rii 2. 1901.
Adopted by the Assembly, April4, IDOL
Approved April 8, 1901.

Bd F No. 13291—8y Aid. Murphy—
It is hereby ordered by the Common

council ol the City of St. Paul:That the matter of grading Magnolia
street from Rice street to Sylvan street,

lit- and the same is hereby referred to
the Board of Public Works to investigateend report:

First— this improvement proper andnecessary I
Second— the Council an estimate ofthe expense thereof, and state whetherone-half the cost thereof is to be paid

into the City Treasury before the con-
tract is let.

Third—Can real estate to be assessedfor said improvement be found to be ben-ei;tcd to the extent of damages, cost amiexpenses necessary to be incurred there-cy. , .
Fourth—ls such improvement asked forupon the petition or application of theowners of a majority of tha property to

"be assessed for such improvement?
Fifth— the Council a plan and pro-

li of said improvement, as required by-
unr. If you report in favor of the same-.—Send the council a proper orderdirecting the work to be done.

Adopted by the Board of AldermenApril 2, IPOI.
Adoptee! by the Assembly Apiil4 1301
Approved April s, ISOL

Bd F No. 13252—8y Aid. Murphy—
It is hereby ordered by the * Common

Council of the city of St. Paul:That the matter of constructing a
Fewer on Front street from Rice street toSylvan street, be and the same is herebyreferred to the Board of Public Works
to investigate- and report.

First— this.improvement proper arid 1necessary.? - \u25a0..-•• .\u0084. .
Second—Give the Council an estimate i

of the expense thereof, and state whether
one-half of the cost thereof is to be paid
into the City Treasury before the con-
tract is let.

Third—Can real estate to be assessed i
for said improvement be found benefited i
to thG extent of damages, cost and ex- !penses necessary to be incurred thereby? i

Fourth—ls such improvement asked for i
xipen the petition or application of theowners of a majority of the property tobe assessed for such improvement?

Fifth—Send the Council a plan or pro-
file of said improvement, as required by |law, it you report in favor of the same."Sixth—Send the Council a proper orderdirecting the work to be doneAdopted by the Board of AldermenApril 'l, 1801.

Adopted by th? Assembly April 4 1901
Approved April 8, ISOI.

!Ed
F No. 122f;3-By Aid. Dahlquist-

Kesolved, That it is hereby ordered bythe Common Council of the City of St.Paul; \u25a0 - •

That the matter of reconstructing and \repairing with cement the present side- 1
-walks on the following named streets \Grove street, south side, commencing 'at Mississippi street, thence east 120 iV<_f !
commencing 350 feet west of Canada !

•••:\u25a0\u25a0.- west 40 feet; commencteg200 •ft farther west, thence west -10 fee"
Olive street, east side, commencing 100feet north of Sixth street, thence north36 feet; commencing 116 feet north of Sev- j

< nth street, thence north to a point 100 !
feet north of Eighth street.

Olive street, west side, commencing atEighth street, thence to Ninth streetLocust street, west side, commencing \u25a0

at Fourth street, thence to Fifth street j
itJr°r US} stre et, east side, commencing !
\u2666* ££&. north of Foui"i street, thence
to Fifth street.

Temperance street, east side, commenc-ing at Grove street, thence south 100 feetSibley street, west side, commencingat Sprue- street, thence south 30 feet: icommencing 75 feet south of Tenth" istreet, thence south VI feet; commencing
60 feet farther south, thence to Ninth j
greet; commencing 9G feet south of.Eighth stieet, t!>nee south 8 feet; com-!
Suth"? &feet farthCr S° Uth' thenCe

Sibley street, east side, commencing atTenth street, thence north 150 feet.
acouta street, west side, commencing144 feet north of Third street thencenorth to Fourth street; commencing 20feet north of Sixth -street, thence north!

about 55 feet; commencing 50 feet south Iof Tenth street, thence south 50 feetWacouta street, cast side, commencing
i-2 feet south of Spruce street, thence to iIfntn street. - .: . "

jCanada, street, cast side, commencing
about 223 feet south of Grove street"theuce south 35 feet.

Canada, street, west side, commencingabout 105 feet south of Norris street!- thence south 50 feet; commencing at !
Sprtice street, thence south 55 feet '•\u25a0 " iRosabel street, west side, commencing *sis?sSiS£! of Third street ' thenc"

Broadway,. east side, commencing 116feet north of Seventh street, thence northto J vigiith street.
Pine street, east side, commencing atTan Slyke court, thence south 116 feet to.couth line of alley; commencing 100 feetcouth of Tenth street, thence south toStath street; commencing at NinthStreet, thence south to Seventh streetPme street, \u25a0west side, commencing 30feet south or Grove street, thence southto Spruce etreet; commencing at Spruce

street, thence south Ifla feet to alley
cotnmentins: at Van Slyke court them-esouth to a point 136 feet south of Tenthetreet; commencing at Ninth streetthence to Seventh street.

Sixth street, north -side, commencing
100 f^-p-t we.st of John street, thence toTime street,ycommencing 100 feet west \ of
Sifcley street, thence west 4 feet: com-mencing 15 feet farther west, thence west
4 feet. '\u25a0-..- ..._:\u25a0

Sixth street, south side, from Pfna
Etrcet to Broadway. i

John street, east side, commencing at il-.ishth street, thence south 100 feet: com-mencing 50 feet farther south, thencesouth 50 feet. • -
.\u25a0r,hn street, west slde- commencing atEi.vt.i street thence south 100 feet: com-m««cing at Eiythth street, thence toBev*nth street. ' i

Wliius street, west side, -commencin?Rt.,::.'.;.' ;:;1" -street; thence to Sixth st-e-t i\\ :llius street, cast .side, commencingRt Sfcwntli street, thence south -116 f^ecto jsouth line ;of alley; commencing- at !
'\u25a0™&in S£?*t:LV2i to Fourth street. s

Nc:ill streot. easf side, commencing at

str^t !:rCC t*fcnco nc;rth to "Eighth
l>c!li street. West side, comrr.encins at

Eighth street, thence south to Seventh
stieet. - ; • ." -: ' tv-.'; * \»- •\u25a0-:-•• : ••.;— ;

Fifth street, r south side, commencing
at Pine street, thence east 100 feet. r v

Fifth street, north side, commencing
at Willius street, thence to Neill street.

Eighth street, &outh side, commencing
26 feet-west of Locust . street, thence
west SO feet. "

Eighth street, north side, commencing
IOC feet west of Neill street, thence west
to Willius street; commencing at Locust |
street, thence west 50 feet; commencing
at curb line of Olive street, thence west
45 feet. - \u25a0.\u25a0•'v r:-.:-. ..' \u25a0 -: \u25a0\u25a0\u25a0.\u25a0\u25a0•\u25a0:\u25a0

Be and the same is hereby referred
to the Board of Public Works to inves- !
tigate and report.

First—lf these improvements are proper !

and necessary. \u25a0"•'\u25a0' ; v
- Second—Send the Council a proper order i
directing the work to be done. •

Adopted by--the Board of Aldermen I
April -2, 2801.;

Adopted by the Assembly April4, IDOL
Approved April S, 19AL

Bd F No. 13294—8y Aid. Dablquist—
It is hereby ordered by the Common

Council of the City of St. Paul:
That the matter of constructing a stone 'crossing across Neill street on tne south j

side of Ninth street. J

Be, and the same is hereßy referred to j
the Board of Public Works to Investigate j
and report.

Is this improvement proper and neces-
sary? It so, send the Council a proper i

order directing the work to be done.
Adopted by the Board of . Alermen,

April 2, 1901. " ':. ."•
': •

Adopted by the Assembly, April 4, 1901: I
Approved, April 8, 1901. . .- . i

Bd F No. 13295—8y Aid. Moriarty—
It is hereby ordered by the Common I

Council of the City of St. Paul: :
That the matter of constructing a sewer j

on Greenwood avenue from Congress
street 200 feet south, be. and. the same is 1
hereby referred to the Board of Public j
Works to investigate and report. ,

First— this improvement proper and 'necessary? \u25a0 . ..-.-.. i, .-.-.. .
Second— Give the Council-an .estimate of I

the expense thereof, and state whether j
one-half of the cost thereof is to be paid
into the City Treasury before the con-
tract is let. - •

Third—Can real estate to be assessed i

for said improvement be found benefited
to the extent of damages,- cost and ex- j
penses necessary to be incurred thereby? ,

Fourthls such improvement asked for j
upon the petition or application of the j
owners of a majority of the property to
be assessed for such improvement?

Fifth—Send the Council a plan or pro-
file of said improvement, as required by
law, if you report in favor of the same. |

Sixth—Send the Council a proper order I
directing the work to be done. -

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen,
April 2, 1901.

Adopted ]*r the Assembly, April 4, 1901. j
Approved, April S, ISOI.

Bd F No. 1329G— Aid. Moriarty—
It is hereby ordered by the Common

Council of the City of St. Paul:
That the matter of constructing a two-

plank sidewalk on the' west side of Liv- I
ingston avenue, the south side of Robie j
street and the east side of Gorman street.

Be, and the same is hereby referred to |
the Board of Public Works to investigate j
and report.

Is this improvement proper arid nc-ces- 'sary? If so. send the Council a proper
order directing the work to be done.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen,
April 2, 1201. • -\u25a0- ." -

Adopted by the Assembly, April4, 1901.
Approved, April 8, 1901.

Bd F. No. 13297—8y.- Aid. MorTarty—
Resolved, That, it is hereby ordered by

the Common Council of the City of St.
Paul: ;.;•\u25a0.:" .;.-.

That the matter of constructing cross-
walks of stone at the following namedpoints: - .

Corner of Stewart and Bay street, two,. South Wabasha street, west s de, across
Winifred, ' -..-. . .\u25a0-....:\u25a0?\u25a0-... .:,.

Charlton street, west side across George i
street, .. -.-.\u25a0 \u25a0::, ,;•«\u25a0:. ....;-• : ... .

Fillmore. north side, across Livingston, !
Isabel: street, north side across Liv- !ingston.
Be and the same is hereby referred to

the Board of Public Works to investigate
and report. - -First—lf this improvement is proper I
and necessary? • 1.

Second—Send the . council a proper or-
der directing the work to be done.

Adopted by the Board of AldermenApril 2, 1901.
Adopted by Assembly, ..April 4 1901
Approved, April S, lSOl'.'

Bd F No. 13295—8y Aid. Moriarty— ' -Resolved, That.it is hereby ordered by
the Common Council of the City of St
Paul:
.That the matter of constructing cross-

walks on the following named streets:
South Robert street, east side, across

Delos street; .-, r -
South Robert street, west side, across !Congress street; \u25a0

Concord street, north side, across Statestreet;
Congress street, south side, acrossGreenwood avenue; ' • \u25a0";'-.'.:. '\u25a0'\u25a0\u25a0

Winifred street, north side, across
Ada street; \u25a0'."\u25a0' - - '.- \u25a0

Baker street, both sides, across Smithavenue. ;\u25a0. --
Be. and the same is hereby referred to

the Board of Public Works to investigate i
and report. .. •.

First— this improvement is proper
and neei ;\ry. .

Second— S< rid the Council a proper or-
der directing the work to be done.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen,
April 2, 1501. '.., .. ... .. . ..

Adopted by the Assembly, April 4, 1901
Approved, April-8, 1901. ..

Bd F No. 13293—8y Aid. Moriarty—
Resolved, That it is hereby ordered by

the Comomn Council of \u25a0 the City of St
Paul: • "

That the matter of constructing cross-
walks on the following named streets:

Sidney street, both sides, across Smithavenue;
Morton street, both- sides, across Smithavenue;
Page street, both sides, across Smithavenue;
Bellows street, west side, across Wini-

fred street:
Golf avenue, west side, across "Winifred

street: •
Golf .avenue, west side, across Robiestreet;
Winifred street, south side, 1 across Golfavenue; \u25a0

Colorado' street, east side, across Clin-
ton street: . .

Ohio street, and- George street corner;
East side South Robert street, across

Delos street; • \u25a0\u25a0\u25a0<.\u25a0 \u25a0>
Concord street, north side, across Liv-

ingston avenue;': '-•\u25a0;- ; \u25a0 *\u25a0\u25a0 -
Hall avenue, east side, across Morton

street. "'\u25a0' -•-<: = \u25a0\u25a0.- \u25a0 .--•
Be and the same is hereby referred to

the Board of Public Works to investigate
and report.

First— these improvents are proper
and necessary?

Second— Send the Council a proper order
directing the work to be done.

Adopted by the ; Board: of Aldermen,
April 2, 1901. :

Adopted by the Assembly, April 4, 1901.
Approved, April 8, 1901.

Bd F No. 1?."00—By Aid. Huber—
It is- hereby ordered by the Common

Council of the City of. St. Paul: \u25a0

That the matter of constructing a seweron Thomas street, from Arundel street
to Kent street, be and the-same is here-by referred to the Board of Public Works
to investigate and report.

First—ls this improvement proper and
necessary?

Second—Give the Council an estimate
of the expense thereof, and state whether
one-half of the cost thereof is to be paid
into the City Treasury before the con-
tract is let. - "\u25a0'.-'". .- ; - -

Third—Can real estate to be assessed
for said improvement be found benefited
to the extent of damages, costs and ex-
penses necessary, to be incurred there-
by? ' : ' ' . ;

Fourth—ls such improvement asked
for upon the petition or application' of theowners of a majority - of ' the property
to be assessed for such improvement?

Fifth— the Council a plan or pro-
file of said improvement, as required by
law, if you report in favor •of tlie
same.

Sixth—Send the .Council a proper order
directing the work to be done.-

Adopted ,by the—Board of Aldermen
April 2, 1901.

Adopted by the Assemble April 4, 1901.
Approved April S, 1901.

Bd F No. 13303— Aid. Moriarty—
Resolved. That the City -Engineer be

and he is hereby directed to reconstructthe wooden crosswalk- en the- east side
of South Robert street, across-Belvldere
street. - -.-' \u25a0••\u25a0•.-\u25a0\u25a0 •-. -.- -.--. .-.-. .

Adopted by the Beard of AldermenApril 2. 1501.- - • • -•- ~ \u25a0•-.- . —Ad-opted by the Assembly April 4, 1901.
Approved April?8, -1901. .-:..\u25a0 -•-.:•

B<i P No. —By Aid. Schiffmann—
Resolved, That pel-mission

'- is v hereby
granted to Klosterman Bros., to repair
Hie - dwelling and. to construct "a - barn
>Sx-fi. both of which : are -located on lot17,,-bloek"s."Holccmue's" addition, and theBuilding"Inspectorate hereby authorized
asxl directed; to issue a permit-therefor,

said woric to be done under the direc-
tion and supervision of the Commissioner
of Public Works.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
April 2, 1901.

Adopted by the Assembly April 4, 1901.
Approved April 8, 1901.

Bd F No. 1230G—By Aid. Holt—
Resolved, That the Commissioner of

Public Works cause the following named
streets in Sprinkling District No. 1, to be
sprinkled by the contractor for said dis-
trict during the season of 1901. Tne
sprinkling on each of said streets to be-
gin at such times as necessary In the
opinion of the said Commissioner, and
to be done subject to any orders which
this council may give from time to time
discontinuing any street or part of a
street. The expense of said work to be
paid from the Sprinkling Fund:

SPRINKLING DISTRICT NO. 1, 1901.
Arcade street, from Jenka street tc

St. P. & D. R. R.
Beaumont street, from Payne avenue lo

De Soto street.
Bedford street, from North street to

Mitme.huha street.
Bradley street, from North street to

Woodward street.
Bradley strict, from Beaumont street

to Minnehalva street.
Burr street, from North street to

Woodward street.
Burr street, from Collins street to

Jenks street.
Case street, from Arkwright street to

"Weide street.
Clark street, from Case street to Whi-

tall street.
Collins street, from Lafayttte avenue to

Bedford street.
Docatur street, from Beaumont street

to Bedford street.
De Soto street, from Minnehaha street

to G. N. Ry.
De Soto street, from Case street to Whi-

tall street.
Karl street, from Cook street to St. P.

& D. R. R.
Edgerton street, from Decatur street

to Fauquier street.
Forest street, from York street to Case

street.
Hopkins street, from De Soto street to

Bradley street.
Jessie street, from Minnehaha street to

south line of Reaney street.
Lafayette avenue, from De Soto street

to N. P. R. R.
Look Out Place, from Arkwright street

to 120 feet East Westminster street.
Minnehaha street, from De Soto street

to St. P. & D. R. R.
Mfc Ida street, from De Soto street to

Rivoli street.
North street, from De Soto street to

Bedford street.
Otscgo street, from Lafayette avenue to

iit. Ida street.
Partridge street, from Burr street to

Eradley street.
Payne avenue, from Beaumont street

to Rose street.
Preble street, from Beaumont street to

Minnehaha street.
Reaney street, from Edgerton strett to

St. P. & D. R. R.
Ross street, from Payne avenue to 150

feet west.
Sims street, from Payne avenue to

Weide street.
Whltall street, from Payne avenue to

Edgerton.
York street, from Payne avenue to

Grcenbrier avenue.
York street, from Arcade street to For-

est street.
York street, from Burr street to Brad-ley street.
Jessamine street, from Edgerton street

to Greenbrier avenue.
Edgerton street, from Jessamine street

to Maryland street.
SPRINKLING BOI'IiEVARDS, DIS-

TRICT NO. 1, 1901.
Eurr street, from Collins street to Cook

street.
Adopted by the Board of Aldermen

April 2, 1901.
Adopted by the Assembly April 4 ISOIApproved April 8, lECI.

Bd F No. 13308—8y Aid. Ulmer—
Resolved, That the Commissioner ofi üblic Works cause the following namedstreets in Sprinkling District No. 5, to besprinkled by the contactor f-;r said dis-

tr.c-t during- the season of 1901 Thesprinkling- on each of said streets to begin
at such times as necessary in the ocinionof the said Commissioner and to be donasubject to any orders wr.ich this Councilmay give from time to time discontinu-
ing any street or part of a street. Theexpense of said work to be paid from theSprinkling Fund.
STREET SPRINKLING, DISTRICT NO5, I9BL

Banfll street from Smith avenue to
Western avenue.

Chestaut street frcm Exchange streetto Pleasant avenue.
Coiborne street from Superior street to

Jefferson street.Douglas street frcm Seventh street toG^odrich avenue.
Douglas street from Seventh street to

Ramsey street.
Dousman street from Seventh street tov on Minden street.
Duke street from Seventh street to StClair street.
Daley street from Seventh street to

Jefferson street.
Ellen street from Exchange street to

Franklin street.
Exchange street from Eagle street to

Wilkin street
Forbes Ftreet from Douglas street to

Seventh street.
Forbes street from Leech street to Ex-change street.
Forbes street from Seventh street to

Leech street.
Franklin street from Eagle street to

Elm street.
Garfield street from Goodrich avenue to

Pleasant avenue.
Goodhue street from Cliff street to

Dousman street.
Goodhue street from Richmond street to

Duke street.
Goodrich avenue from "Western avenue

to 420 feet East Smith street.
Harrison street from Douglas sereet to

Garfield street.
Harrison street from Garfield street to

"Western avenue.
Irving Park Drive.
Leech street from Ramsey street to

Forbes street.
Leech street from Mcßoal street to

Goodrich avenue.
Leech street from Forbes street to

Mcßoal street.
Mcßoal street from Wilkin street to

Douglas street.
Michigan street from Seventh street tD

Duke street.
Pleasant avenue from Third street to

St. Albans street.
Ramsey street from Pleasant avenue to

Wilkin street.
Ramsey street from Oakland street In-

tersection.
Randolph street frcm Seventh street to

Webster street.
St. Clair street from Seventh street to

Coiborne street.
Seventh street from Taird street to

Victoria street.
Sherman street from Pleasant avenue

to 175 feet South Franklin street.
Smith avenue from Third street to Cliff

street.
Stewart avenue from Bay street to Otto

street.
Thompson street from Pleasant avenue

to Ramsey street.
Toronto street from Randolph street to

Jefferson street.
View street from West Seventh street

to Armstrong street.
Walnut street from Pleasant avenue to

Irvine Park drive.
Western avenue frcm Harrl3on street to

Emma street.
Yankee street from Dousman street to

Ann street.
Wilkin street from Sherman street to

220 feet South Mcßoal street.
Palace street from Warsaw street to

Toronto street.
.Yon Minden street from Western ave-

nue to Dousman street.
a do-nted by the Board of Aldermen,

April2, 1901.
Adopted by the Assembly, April 4, 1901.
Approved April 8. VS6L

Bd F No. 13309—8y Aid. Bantz—
Resolved. That, the Commissioner of

Public Works and City Engineer cause
the lateral sowers on Rice street, be-
tween Cotho avenue and Front street, to
he constructed from the street line to
the main sewer before tho asphalt pav-
ing is constructed on said street. The ex-
pense to be paid from the Street and Sew-
er Fund.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen,
April 2, 1901.

Adopted by the Assembly, April 4, 1901.
Approved "April 8, 1901.

Bd F No. 23310—8y Aid. Dobner—
Resolved. That the Commissioner of

Public works be and he is hereby instruct.
Ed to cause a wooden crosswalk to be
placed nn the west side of Fairview ave-
nue across University avenue, the cost
of the same to be paid out of- the Street,
Sewer find Bridge Fund.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen,
April 2. 1901.

Adopted by the Assembly, April 4, 1901
.Approved April 8, 1901.

F,d F No. 13312—8y Aid. Datynuist—
Resolved. That the Commissioner of

Public Works bo and he la hereby au-
thorized to lay a drain, from Rosabel
street lo Broadway, across block 4, H, ;p-

-kins' Addition. ' The expense 'to ibe T paid
from the Street and! Sewer Fund.

Adopted by the : Board- of Aldermen.
April:2, 1901. . ;\u25a0 •-..-r' -.. ' " '

Adopted by the Assembly, April4 1901. .
Approved April 8, 1901. :;_

Bd F No. 13314—8y Aid Schiffmann—
Resolved.-.-. That the Commissioner of

Public Works cause t.tWe boulevards on
Holly avenue, from Dale street to Vic-
toria street, to be . sprinkled during the
season of 1901. The sprinkling on this
avenue to begin at *fueh time as neces-
sary •in the opinionj 6£,,ttie said Commis-
sioner and to be done (Subject to .any or-
ders which this council . may give from
time to time. The expose ..said work
to be paid from the Sprinkling Fund. •Adopted by • the . Board of Aldermen,
April-2. 1901. " -i'J ," -Adopted by the Assembly, April4. 1301.

\u25a0 Approved April 8, I^,^?. /

Bd F. No. .13315—8y . AMcl. Bchlffmann— 4
"Whereas.- a majority of the owners of

property fronting , tin Holly ' ave-
nue, between Dale street : and Vic-
toria' street, in th> City of St. Paul,
have filed with ..the 'Common Council of
said city a petition. 8 tti-'place the grass"
plats in said Holly.avenue, between s id
Dale street and Victoria street, under
the care and management of the Board
of Park Commissioners of. said city, for
the purpose of having" the grass cut upon
such grass plats, in accordance with the
provisions of chapter 173 of the General
Laws of the State of Minnesota for the
> ar 1899; ; \u25a0\u25a0' •'\u25a0;

.ies< Ived, That the grass plats between
Ie sidewalks and roadway upon Holly
ixvenue,; between Dale street- and Vic-
toria street, be and the same are hereby
placed under the care and management
of the Board.. of Park Commissioners of
saia-city, for the purpose of causing thegrass to be cut thereon when necessary,
i^e expense thereof to be paid and as- -i

fc»saed, together witih the cost of mak-ing such assessment,:, upon the'property"
fronting upon such grass\u25a0 plats in ac-
cordance with the provisions of the saidact of the Legislature of the State, of
Minnesota, known as chapter 173 of the

f

Laws of 1599. \u0084. ,- : - —•\u25a0

A.ArllOl^e Wo1
by the : Board _ of Aldermen."*

Adopted by the Assembly, April4 1901Approved April 8, 1201. \u0084

Ed F N0.~13316—8y. Aid. Morlarty— S \u25a0

Resolved, That. permission be and ishereby granted to Louis Peter to erecta two-story brick veneered building on
lots 1 and 2, block G5,--West St. Paul Prop-er, the construction of same to be subject
to the supervision and direction of the
Building Inspector. •-1

Further Resolved, .That the Building
Inspector is hereby Instructed and di-
rected to issue the proper permit forsame upon the submission of plans andspecifications to be approved by him
ApV te?Bol by the Board, of Aldermen.April 2, 1801. t : i

Adopted by the Assembly, April 4 HOIApproved Ap-il8, 1961.- '„ ' \u25a0•'' ' • . " ,Sri

1 !»«>. \. \u25a0' •

Bd F. No. 13317—8y AH. Moriarty—
TD

Resolved ', That the;.- Commissioner ofPublic Works cause the following namedstreets in Sprinkling::-District No. 6 to
be sprinkled by the contractor for - saiddistrict during-the season of 1901 Thosprinkling on each of- said streets to be-gin at such times asnecessary in theopinion of the said Garnmissloner and to
be don-% subject to any orders which thisCouncil may give from time to time dis-continuing any street \u25a0or.ipart of a street
The expense of said work to be paid
from the Sprinkling, Fund. \u25a0

STREET SPRINKLING; DISTRICT NO..... 6, l£&i:^Hr- .
Ada street, from Concord street to Con-gress street. . -3ji~g \u25a0• - - :-\u25a0• -• \u25a0

Anita street, from Robje street to Wini-fred street. , . _-: •-"j.tt1-B \u25a0-\u25a0\u25a0--\u25a0 '\u25a0\u25a0-\u25a0 \u25a0••--- --Bancroft street, .from 'Winifred street
to Concord street. ........... 3 : \u25a0;.

Cherokee avenue, from Smith avenue
to Belmont ; street. ••:; ; \u25a0••-.-\u25a0/:\u25a0 ".-/;<;*.=•:-

. Clinton avenue, from Winifred street
to Colorado street..-.4-... \u25a0 .-'">.-•• v .-"vv-.~

Concord street, from Livingston avenue
to Concord street depot. - •\u25a0.'" *•--\u25a0-'

•'Congress street, from- South Robert
street to Bancroft street. v

Congress street, from Stryker avenue
to Ohio street. :>,£

Colorado street, from South Wabasha'
street to Clinton avenue.

- Dclos street, from Hall avenue itoStryker avenue. \u25a0-" ""t.i i . • :.- •\u25a0.: \u25a0

Fairfleld avenue, from s State street to
290 feet west- of Daniel street. \u25a0\u25a0-". *\u25a0\u25a0 \u25a0\u25a0-

; Fillmore iavdnu^ from South Wa&asha
street to State street.-»^>-vH ;-,\u25a0' ::;;«:.'

Goff avenue, from Winifred street to
Dearborn street. \u25a0\u25a0:*!'- " -•-.;.

, Greenwood avenue,-from Concord street
to Congress street. "/ \u25a0' \u25a0\u25a0'\u25a0\u25a0-• -..-'.

George street, from .Stryker avenue to
Ohio street. : -.\u25a0-'a> :\u25a0•*-.-.

Hall avenue, \u25a0 from. Winifred street to
edge of .- bluff.»_ -;J- .-"-\u25a0*\u25a0 • '\u25a0-'\u25a0•' ' ?y*J!.^*§

Isabel street, from South Wabasha
street to Greenwood avenue. .'":- .<-•:>

Isabel street, from Hall avenue to Ohio
street. ~- \u25a0'?- ~~x' ';'''\u25a0 7 ~

Oakdale avenue, from State street to
Page- street. " ' .

Prescott street, from Oakdale avenue
to Bancroft street. -

Roblo -street, from ; Concord street to
Brown avenue.

Robie street, from Hall avenue to
Stryker avenue. ~ -•:

South Robert street,£rom Concord street
to river. iiiioit -

State - street, from -Isabel street to 450
feet south of Concortfc street. •

Stryker avenue, frcJm Prospect Terrace
to Robie street. - /•.•.>.";--

South Wabasha street >. from Winifred
street to south end Bridge.

Winifred street, from Concord street- to
Brown avenue. ' -:;--«V or

Winifred street, from Hall avenue to
"Bellows street.
-Water street, from . South Wabasha
street to Walter street, "'

Bidwell street, from Isabel street to
Congress street. . *c -«'

Livingston avenue,'from Isabel street
to Wood street. " "v 1 ' '

Adopted by the Bo'arYl of Aldermen
April 2, 1901. ; - *«

!ji '

Adopted by the Assembly : April 4, 1901,
Approved April 8, 5.901. *

'\u25a0

-\u25a0\u25a0. \u25a0-f.-cs -\u25a0 :' \u25a0 - v
Bd F No. 13320— \u25a0\u25a0&%&£&. \u25a0' , '

Resolved,. That GitJl Warrants be
drawn upon the City 'Treasury, payable
out of the School Fund, in favor of the
following named persons, for the amount
set opposite their respective names:

Abbott Brothers. $19.20; C. S. Bixy. $2.55;
Babcock Transfer Co.. $20.00; Allan Black,
& Co.. $7.00; T. L. Blood & Co., $21.56;
H. Bodman. $6.50; R. Brandt, $13.30; D.
L. Bell, $2.65; Brooks Bros.. $51.20;
Brennan Lumber " Co.. $40.95; M.
Bertrand, $11.00; J. Blomquist, $10.50;
Thomas . J. Clark, ' $5.78; H. B.
Dodge & Co., $10.00;- : Dyer Brothers,
?373.10; Decker Estate. $269.97; F. H. Eddy,
$7.00; E. S.Ferry, $115.5&; TA. Goblish. $80.40;
Haas & Anderson, $28.63; Holmes Spencer
Co., $69.63; Independent Sanitation Co.,
$8.70; Jones-Adams C0.,:54,225.27; P. Kelly
Jr., $28.50; Mannheimer : Bros., _ $34.57;
Maendler Bros., $7.32; Melady & Casey,
$470:00; Martin Lumber Co., $64.13; Noyes
Bros. & Cutler. $19.27; Nimis & Nimis,
$11.12; M. J. O'Neill. $15:64; Pittsburg Plate
Glass Co.. $50.42; William Rowe.-$1.00; H.-
P. Rugg, $17.65; St. Paul Trust Co., $40.00:
Scrlbner Libby Co., $126.65; Standard Oil
Co., $8.64; Schuneman & Evans, $107.83;
St.- Paul Hardware Co.; $161.93; •St. Paul
Gas Company, $168.00; St: Paul Lime &
Cement Company, $48.70; Twin City Var-
nish Co., $135.00; Twin City Brick Com-
pany; -$39.00: Valley- Iron Works. - $101.67.

Adopted by the Boaid of Aldermen,
April 2, 1901." . : v:. . - : ...

Adopted by the Assembly, April 4, 1001.
Approved April8. 1.901 i: .

Bd FrNo 13321— >; • \u25a0\u25a0>

Resolved, That City Warrants be drawn
upon the City Treasury,!payable out of
the Fire Department. Fund, in !fav<Jr of
the following named ?persons, for the

\u25a0 amount * set opposite; - respective
names: : \u25a0•\u25a0 f~:':<W<s>'

J. H. Allen & Co., rSS.7O; .D. L. Bell,
$3.17; Brings & Co.} $29115; The Crane
Ordway Co., $154.36;tfThe Craig Oil Co.,
$11.65;. Hart N. Cook,:JS.QO; William Dam-
pier, ,?14.C0; DcCoster'. &

; Clark, " $19.00;
Adam Decker Estate;* f1.?5: Dispatch Job
Printing C0.,: $2.75; T?he?Edison Electric
Light & Power Co., $33.28: Griggs Cooper
& Co.. $9.00; Great:i IN'ofthern: Railway
Company, $16.19; P. I*r(Setchell, $10.50; iP.
R. L. Hardenbergh l & Company, $16:63;?
Maendler. Bros.. - J-l*.Wr'' Mitsch Wagon

. Company, $43.30; John I*Martin Lumber
Company, $63.03: Mah'.e Wagon Company,
$11.15; H. A. Muckel Manufacturing Com-
pany, $1.25; The Minnesota -Soap Com-
pany, $25.01); NicolS-fi^-p^in; $21.47; "North-
western Copper & BraaS Works,: $27.35;
Northwestern Fuel —Company, $259.!3;
Noyes Bros. & Cutler, $35.75; Northwes-
tern Stamp Works, "15 "cents; Og-
den, . Merrill :, & Gr^er, .. ?S.OQ; ," J.
A. Owens, ' $25.00; v; :The r "Pioneer
Press Company, • $8.50: John Pfister,
$1.50; .Roberts-Goss Company, • $19.62; H.
P. Rugg & Company. $2.25;, St. Paul
Electric Company, $5.85; Smith & Farwell
Company, $27.30 ;„Standard ~ Oil Company,
$12.90; St. : Paul Electric Plating.. Com-pany. $4.10;.5t. Paul Hardware Company.
$1.54; The St. Paul - Gas. Light Company.V

}$11.64,: .C. Thomas, i $1.5?;-; Valley Iron•
Works. $27.75; Mrs. B A. % Winner,i, $2.10; ]

-Western Union Telegraph Company,.sl.CO; *

THE ST. PAUL GLOBE, FRIDAY, APRIL 12, 1901.

Youghiogheny & Lehlgh Coal Company,
$3a>.so.V^-1--~ - >-•;'.,.- "\u25a0 •-'--.--\u25a0'\u25a0\u25a0\u25a0•.:: -:y-':ri--'<~J

Adopted by ; the :Board of Aldermen,
April 2, 1901. . .

\u0084 Adopted by the Assembly, April4, 1901.
Approved, April 8, 1901.

Bd F No. 13322— ' - .
.'.Resolved, That City Warrants be drawnupon the City Treasury, payable out of
the, Street, Sewer :and Garbage . Fund, infavor of the following; named persons,
for the amount set opposite their respec-
tive names:

Board of Water Commissioners. 50cents; D. L. Bell, $62.75; G. .W. runn!ham & Co., $6.50; Dispatch Job Printing
Co., $30.22; Adam Decker & Co. $12 95; Jas.
.Fenstermaker,! $18.30; Jas. Forrestai Com-
pany; $348.22; C. W. Hackett Hardware
.CO., 132.67; Mitsch agon and Carriage
Co., 90 cents; Seabury & Co. $17.C0; fct-
Paul Hardware Company, $31.76; Warren-
Scharf Asphalt Paving Co., $S?B.S6.

Adopted by the Board of AldermenApril 2.1£01.
Adopted by the Assembly April 4, 19DL
Approved April 8, 1901.

Bd P No. 13523— ;

'Resolved. That City Warrants be drawnupon the City Treasury, payable out of
the Quarantine Fund, in favor of the
following named persons, for the amount
set opposite their respective names:

Allen Bros., $16.96; Ole Buck, $3.56: Geo.
Michel & Co..- $40.73; Martin & Truax,
$8.75; Noyes Bro3. & Cutler, $6.64; A. Obst,
$l'2.00; J. B. Price. $5.74.
\u25a0- Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
April 2, ISOI. ...

Adopted by'the Assembly April 4, 1901. .
Approved April 8, 1901.

Bd F No. 13324—
Resolved, That City Warrants be drawnupon the -City Treasury, payable out: of

the Health Department Fund, in favor
of the following nameu persons, for the
amount set . opposite their respective
names.:, .-; . _ . • ,

Win, Kennedy Erinting Co.. $1.75: No yes
Bros. & "Cutler, $74.51;. St. Paul Roofing
and Cornice Co., SGO.CO; St. Paul Printing
Co.. 524.35; St. Paul: Gas Light Compari,,
11.26; H. E. Wedelsteadt & Co., $172.8);
"Wycoff. Seamans & Benedict. 30 cents.

Adopted by the Board of Alderm'.n
April 2. 1901. - ' •- Adopted. by the Assembly April "1901. \u25a0

Approved April8, 1961.

Pd F No 13325—'
Resolved. .That City Warrants be drawn

upon the City Treasury, payable out of
the Printing and Stationery Fund, in
favor of the following named persons, for
the amount set opposite their respective
names: .

, Brown, Treacy & Company, $32. Tha
Globe Company, 5550.31; Pioneer Press
company, $18.00: Railroader Printing
House, $143.(3; St. Paul Printing Com-
pany, ?29.f0; Wyckoft". Seaman 3& Bene-
dict. $84.50; Wright, Barrett & Stilwell,
$7.00.

Adopted by the Board of AldermenApril 2. 1901.
Adopted by the Assembly April 4, 1901.
Approved April 8, . 1901. *

Bd F No. 13226—
Resolved, .That City Warrants be

drawn upon the City Treasury, payable
out of the General Fund, in favor of the
following named persons for the amount
set opposite their respective names: -B. W. Kirby, 5-75.00; John Marti, $75.00;
B. A. Pomroy, ETS.GC; Herman Schobereg.
$25; Harry Burn ham, ?50.00; James Bam-
bery. $50.00; American Stamp Works,
$]3.50; Water Commissioners Board,
$47.22; M. J. Costello, 59.30; F. B. Doran,
$4.00; G. S. Heron, $15.00; W. B. Hale,
$25.00; Philip C. Justus. $9.39; James E.
Markham. $102.14; D. H. Michaud, fla.CO;
Northwestern Stamp Works, ..U.03; R. L.
Polk & Co., $10.00; Edward G. Rogers,
$591.55; St. Paul Abstract Co., $15.00:
West Publishing Co., $16.25; Dispatch Job
Printing Co.. $22.54; Franklin H. Gi-igg.s,

\u25a0$17.25.
Adopted by the Board of Aldermen

April 2, 1901. • .
Adopted by the Assembly April 4, 1901.
Approved April 8, ISOI.

Ed F No. 13327— :
Resolved, That City Warrants be

drawn upon the City Treasury, payable
out of the Board of Public Works Fund,
in favor of the following named persons,
for the amount set opposite their re-
spective names:
• St. Paul Printing Co.. $19.35.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
April 2, 1901.

. Adopted by the Assembly April 4, 1001.
Approved April 8, 1901. ; • .

Bd F No. 13328—- Resolved, \u25a0 That City Warrants . be
drawn, upon the City Treasury, payable
put. of; the Election- Expanse 1900 Fund,
in favor of-.the following named persons,
for the amount set opposite their re-
spective names: -;

'• :\u25a0\u25a0 .-- -. . .. ChurcH of St. Louis. $5.00.
Adopted by the Board of • Aldermen

April 2, JUOL " - • ' • :.:, ,
Adopted by the Assembly April 4, 1901.

• Approved .April 8. 1901.

Bd F No. 13329—. Resolvedt That warrants be drawn
upon the City Treasury, payable out of
the "Health Department Fund," in favor
of the persons named in the pay roll of
said- department, and '\u25a0presented with
this resolution, in payment of the salary
and compensation of said persons for
their respective services during the month
of March, 1901 (as shown by said roll).

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen,
April 2, 1901. ; .

Adopted by the Assembly, April 4, 1801.
Approved April 8, 1901.

Bd F No. 13330—
Resolved. That warrant be drawnupon the City Treasury, payable out of

the "Fire Department Fund," in favor
of Otto Bremer, City Treasurer, for the
sum of $13,945.48, to pay the persons
named in the pay roll of said department
and presented with this resolution, inpayment of the salary and compensa-
tion of said persons for their respective
services during the month of March, 1901
(as shown by said pay roll).

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen,
April 2, 1901. . -

Adopted by the Assembly, April4, 1901.Approved April 8, 1901.

Bd F No. 13331—
: Resolved, That a .warrant be drawnupon the City Treasury, payable out of "

the "School Fund," in favor of OttoBremer. City Treasurer, for the sum of
$45,467.76, to pay the persons named in
the pay roll presented with this resolu-
tion, in payment of the salary and com-
pensation of said persons for their re-spective services during the month ofMarch, 1901 (as shown by said pay roll)

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen;April 2, 1901.
! Adopted by the Assembly, April 4 190 LApproved -April S. 1901.
Bd F No. 13332— ~~

Resolved. That orders be drawn upon
the city Tre^ 5Uory,> payable out of theCity Officers' Salary Fund," in favorof the persons . named in the pay rollpresented with this resolution, in pay-
ment of the salary and: compensation ofsaid persons for their respective serv-ices during the month of March, 1901 (asshown by said pay roll. •

April'P2te?9ol' 7 th 6 B°ard °f Aldermen.
Adopted by the Assembly. April 4 1901 'Approved April 8. 1901. * -

Bd F No. 13333— """"" .
t-n^eS£ I*V warrants be drawn uponthe City Treasury, payable out of th«a^-of Public Works Department
shn"«»™n ay?r °£ tie Persons named inthe pay \u25a0\u25a0 roll of said department, and pre-
sented with this resolution, in payment
of the salary and compensation of saidpersons for their respective services dur-
'ff^Tay^k^^' 1901':(as shown

ApVll°?e
i9o1

by the B°%rd ° Aldermen-
Adonted.by the.Assembly, April 4 1901Approved April8. 1301. . «?*"'*• "U1-

Bd F No. 13334— -Resolved, That warrants be drawnupon the City Treasury, payable out ofthe Municipal Court Fund." in favor of
the persons named in the pay roll of saiddepartment, and presented with this reso-
lution, in payment of the salary andcompensation of; said persons for theirrespective services during: the month of
March. 1901. fas shown by said pay roll)

Adopted by the Beard of Aldermen.April 2, l?01.. Adopted by the Assembly, April 4, 1901.Approved April8, 1901. .
Bd F No. 13336— -. • .

Resolved, That City warrants be drawnupon tee City Treasury and payable out
of the "General Fund," in favor of tho
following^ named persons - for their -: ser-
vices as members of the Board of Abate-
ment during the month of March, 1901. as
per pay roll certified to by ttu> County
Auditor: ' ,

: MV.Bantz. $9.00; C.J. Hunt, $5.00: W. R.
Johnson. $9.00; R. .Schiffmann. $6.00; F. Q.
Warner, $9.C0;. R. A. Smith. .$9.00.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen.
'April:2.;l9Gl. T- r

Adopted by the Assembly, April 4. 1301.
Approved April 8. 1901.

Bd F No. 13339— - - \u25a0\u25a0:££&4somg
•Resolved, That a warrant ; be. drawn
upon the City Treasury, payable out of
the k'- Court House , and ; City Hall '\u25a0= Main-
tenance Fund.- in favor.; of -Otto iBremer.:
City :.Treasurer, ; for.; the \u25a0 sum - of:. IMf&Jfe

to pay the persons named In the pay roll
presented with this resolution. In pay-
ment of - the salary "and 'compensation of
said persons for their respective services
during the month of March, 1901. (Being
the City's one-half share of the Custod-
ian's pay droll, as shown by said pay roll.)

Adopted by; the Board of Aldermen.
April 2, 1901. \u25a0\u25a0 • :••-.,

Adopted by the Assembly, April 4. 1901.
Approved April 8, 1901:

Bd F No. 13341— '"' > •= •

Resolved. That an order be drawn upon
tho City Treasury, payable ; out of the
"Board of Control Fund," in favor of
Otto Bremer, City Treasurer, for the
sum of $2,363.58 being the City's one-
third of the expenditure of said Board in
maintaining the. City and County Hos-
pital, Poor Farm and Almshouse and.out-
side relief of poor during the month of
March, IPOI. •-" % •...••->

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen,
April 2. 1901. "• ' T " ' '" ""\u25a0'

Adopted by the Assembly, April 4, 1901.
Approved April 8. 1901. '" ",'\u25a0 \u25a0

Bd F No. 13342—
Resolved, . That a warrant be drawn

upon the City Treasury, payable out of
the "Engineering Inspectors Department
Fund," in favor of Otto Bremer, City
Treasurer, for the sum of $191.23, to pay
the (overseers of local improvements)
named in the pay roll of said department
and presented with this- resolution, in
payment of the salary and compensation
of said persons for their respective serv-
ices during the month or March. 1901. asper pay roll certified to by the City Engi-
neer. . - ...

Adopted by the Board ;of Aldermen,
April 2, -ISOI.

Adopted by the" Assembly, April 4, 1901.
Approved .April 8, 1901.

Bd F No. 13343— -. Resolved, That a warrant be drawn
upon the City Treasury, payable out of the
"Commissioner of Public Works Fund,"
in favor of Otto Bremer, City Treasurer,
for. the sum of ?l/873.32, to pay the persons
named in the pay roll of said department
and presented with this resolution, in
payment of the salary and compensation
of said persons for their respective serv-
ices daring the month of March. 1201 (be-
ing the office force as shown by said pay
roll). J

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen,
April 2. 1901. . \u25a0

Adopted by the Assembly, April 4, 1901.Approved April 8, 1901.

Bd F No. 13344—8y Aid. Dahlquist—
Resolved, That -It is hereby ordered by

the Common Council of the City of St.
Paul:

That the matter of constructing wooden
crosswalks"; at the following named
points: - . —Earl street, both sides of Case street.

Earl street, both sides of Sims street,
Cypress street, east side, across Pacific

street,
Pium street, north side, across Hoffman

avenue.
Orange and Hyacinth streets, west of

Payne avenue,
Walsh street, both sides on Rose,
Cypress street, • east side, on McLain,
Northwest corner Clark and Casestreets,
Payne avenue, east side, at Hawthorne,
Be and the same is hereby referred to

the Board of Works to investigate and
report.

First —If these Improvements are proper
and necessary.

Second—Send the Council a proper order
directing the work to be done,

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen,
April 2, 1901.

Adopted by the Assembly, April 4, ISOI.
.Approved, April8, 1901.

Bd F No. 13345—8y Aid. Eantz—
It is hereby ordered by the Common

Council of the City of St. Paul:
That the matter of constructing a two-

Dlank wooden sidewalk on the east side
of Victoria street, from Charles street to
Thomas street, be and the same is hereby
referred to the Board of Public Works
to investigate and report. - -

Is this improvement proper and neces-
sary? , If so send -th-3 Council a proper
order directing the work to be clone.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen,
April 2, 19Q0L

Adopted by the Assembly, April A, 1001.
Approved, April 8, 1901.

Bd'F No. 13346—8y Aid..Holt-
It is hereby ordered, by the Common

Council of the City of St. Paul:
That the matter of paving with suit-able material Minnehaha street, from th?

easterly line of Payne avenue to a point
30 feet east of the westerly line of Green-
brier avenue, be and the "same is hereby
referred to the Board of Public Works
to investigate and report. ;' "

First—ls this improvement proper ami
necessary? - "\u25a0\u25a0\u25a0\u25a0 _•-•:;. i. \Second—Give; the ;

Council an estimate
of the expense. thereof, and state wh< tneione-half of the cost thereof Is to be paid
into the City Treasury before th« contract
is let. - ' ... \u0084.,..

Third—Can real estate, to be assessed for
said Improvement be found benefited to
the extent of damages, cost and expenses
necessary to be incurred thereby?

Fourth—ls such improvement asked for
\u25a0upen the petition or application of thaowners of a majority, of the property tobe assessed for srch Improvement?

Fifth—Sond the Council a plan or profileof said iniprovt-ment, as required by law,
if you report in favor of the same.

Sixth—Send the Council a proper orderdirecting the work to be dene
Adopted by the Board of Aldermen.April 2. 1901.
Adopted by the Assembly, Ap:ll 4 1901.Approved, April8; 1901;

Bd F No. 13347— \u25a0-'

Kesolved, That the bid or proposal ofthe P. C. Austin Manufacturing Company
to furnish sprinkling carts to the City of
St. Paul be accepted for two of the eight
Carts contemplated in said bid, at the sum
and price of $253 per cart, and that all
other bids be, and the same are hereby
rejected, and be it further.

Resolved. That the Corporation Attor-ney be and he is hereby directed to sub-
mit the appropiia c form, of eon^ac in t cpremises at the next succeeding meetings
of the Common Council, the cost of said
carts, to be met out of the Street, Sewer
and Garbage Fund.. . .~ Adopted by the Board 'of Aldermen,
April 2. -18QL ........

Adopted by the Assembly, April 4, 1901.
Approved,. April,8, 1901. ...

Bd F No. 13349—... -_\u25a0.. • .. .: -.
-Whereas, By Resolution, approved Feb-

ruary 23rd, 1901, permission was granted
to the Executor of the Estate of Anna
J. Bazilie. deceased, to erect' a brick
building two stories in height, to be lo-
cated upon Lot Nine -(9) in Block Seven
(7) in Bazilie and Guerin's Addition to
St. Paul, to be used-as-a carriage reposi-
tory and horse stable also known as a
livery stable; and,

Whereas the owners of the property
surrounding and upon both sides of
Ninth Street, upon which street it is in-
tended to erect said barn in said block
had no notice of the Intention of said
executor to erect such building and are
opposed to the same, as appears by theirpetition presented to this board and thesame would deteriorate the value of the
property in said block and be injurious
to the welfare of the neighborhood:

Resolved; That the' permission hereto,
fore given as aforesaid be and the same i3
hereby revoked;

Adopted; by the Board of Aldermen,
April 2.1M1; ' . :"• ' •

Adopted by the Assembly,.April 4. ISOI.
Approved. April S. 1901. ""

Bd F No. 13330—8y, Aid. I"ln:er—
Resolved. That permission and author-

ity is hereby granted .to August Biebsl
to repair the frame residence, located on
lot 2, block 52/, Rice and Irvine's Ad li-
tion, on Smith- avenue, near Chestnut
street; and also to .build a ; new eight-
room frame residence .on ! the same \u25a0 lit,
said work to be under, the supervision
and direction of the City Engineer."

Adopted by the .Beard .of Aldermen
April 4, IN)!.--•'"'

Adopted the Assembly.April 4. ISOI
Approved April 8, 1S01:

Bd F No. 133T>1-By Aid Moriartv.
Resolved. That the City -Engineer, be

and ho is hereby authorized and directed
to construct a retaining wall on South
Wabasha street at the foot of Hal] ave-
nue for:, the' protection of the sandrock
slope and. the steps located at above
place, the cost of same to be paid from
the Street and Sewer and Garbage Fund.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
April 4. 1901.

Adopted.by the. Assembly April4, 1901.
Approved April 8, ISCI.

Bd F No. 33352—8y Aid. Knauft
Resolved, F. . Linz, be and he la

hereby authorized and .permitted to fill
up. > improve and beautify at his own ex-
pense Fountain street, from North street
to the edsro of the bluff of Phalen" Creek
i-avine. \u25a0 The work to be done- under the
supervision and direction of the City En-
gineer. :: ; .-'?^~;--*:*-%^&&i

Adopted by the Board of Aldarmen
April 4, 1901. ' . ' '-- . :

Adopted by the Assembly April 4, ISOI,
Approved April S;I9OL

Bd F No. 12353—3y. Aid. Da<hlqu!st—
iResolved. That W. E. \u25a0 Howard be \u25a0 and

he ;is hereby authorized to make general
repairs in double frame house. Nos. 418
420 East" Seventh street, being on lot i,

If
block 32, Klttson's, under th« supervision
of the Inspector of Buildings.

• Adopted by • tlhe Board of Aldermen
April 4,"" 1901.
, Adopted by the Assembly April 4, ISOl.'

Approved April 8, 1901.

Bd F No. 13354—8y AW. Knauft—
It Is hereby ordered by the Common

Council of the City of St. Paul:
That the matter of. constructing a sewer

on Third street, . from Forest street to
Cypress street, be and the some Is here-by .referred to the Board of Public
\u25a0Works to investigate and report.
• First— this Improvement proper arid
necessary?

Second— the Council an estimate of
the expense thereof^ and. state \u25a0whether
one-"half of the cost thereof is to be pa d
into the City, Treasury before the con-
tract is let.

Third— real estate to be assresseJ
for said improvement be .found, bene-
fited to the extent of damages, costs an I
expenses necessary to be Inourred there-
by?

Fourth— ls such improvement askeQ for
upon the petition or application of i th->
owners of a majority at the property to
be assessed for such improvement?

Fifth— tihe Council a plan or pro-
file of said improvement, as required i y
law, If you report in favor of the sam .

Sixth— a Council a proper > order
directing the work to be done.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
April 4, 1901. - \u25a0 .- - '

Adopted by the Assembly April 4, 1: 1.
Approved April. 8, 1901.

Ed F No. 13355-By Aid. Knauft—
Resolved, That the Commissioner cl

Public Works cause the following named
streets in Sprinkling District No. 2 to bo
sprinkled by the contractor for said Dis-
trict during the season of 1901. The
sprinkling on each of said-streets to be-
gin at such times as necessary in the
opinion of the said commissioner and to
be done subject to any orders which this
Council may give from time to time dis-
continuing any street or part of a street.
The expense of said work to be paid from
the Sprinkling Fund.
STREET SPRINKLING DISTRICT NO.

2, 1901.
Arcade street, from Sixth street to St.

Paul & Duluth.
Bates avenue, from Maury street t3

Plum street.
Beech street, from. Seventh street to

Forest street.
Cable avenue, from 200 North Margaret

street to Seventh street.
Conway street, from Maria avenue to

Maple street.
Conway street, from Maple street to

Mendota street.
Conway street, from Mendota street to

Forest street. '

Cherry street, from Maria avenue "toHoffman avenue.
Earle street, from Seventh street to

St. P. & D. R. R.
Earle street, from Hastings avenue to

150 and South Hastings street.
Eichenwald street, from Sixth street to -Seventh street.
Farquier street, from Greenbrier streetto Earle street.
Fifth street, from Maple street to 450West Maria avenue.
Fourth street, from Maria avenue toMendcta street.
Fourth street, from Maria avenue to 273-West street.
Forest street, from Margaret street toBeech street.
Fremont street, from Mendota sir-

to Forest street.
Hastings avenue, from Bates avenue

to Hester street._ Hoffman avenue, from Sixth street toSeventh street.
Hope street, from Sixth street to Sev-enth street.
Hope street, from • Sixth street to

fourth street
Hudson avenue, from Maria avenue toCypres street.
Maple street,, from Seventh street toConway street.
Margaret street, from Hope street toCable avenue.
Margaret street, from East Seventh toForest street. - -
Maria avenue, from North street toPlum street.
Minnehaha street, from Cypress streetto St. P. & D. R. R.Mound" street, from Hasting avenue to

McLain street.
Mendota street, from Beech street toAlley between Beech & Margaret streets.
Mendota street, from East Seventh toFarquier street... ; :

North street., from Maria, avenue, toSeventh street.
Reaney street, from St. Paul ar.d Duluth

to Earle street. ...
Reaney . street, from Earle. street toFrank street.

Ravine street, from Maria avenue toBates street. •

Ro»s street, from Earl street to Duluthavenue. : -•\u25a0••-. - ; \u0084-.\u25a0:
Sixth street, from Arcade street to

Bridge street. . . •

Seventh street, from Brook street- to
DuJuth avenue. \u25a0

Third street, from Commercial street
to Arcade street. .

Third street, from Maple street "to Ti^r-
est street. . ••..-...; ...

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen,
April 4. 1901.

Adopted by the Assembly. April 4, 10OL
Approved April 8, 1981

Bd F No. 13335— By Aid. Dobner— •

Resolved, That the Commissioner of
Public Works cause the following nam^-1
streets in Sprinkling District No. 10 co
be sprinkled by the contractor for said
district during the season of 1901. Ths
sprinkling on each of said streets to sin
at such times as necessary In the opinion
of the Commissioner; to be done subject
to any orders which this Council . vnav
give from time to time discontinuing any
street or part "of a street. The expense

of said work to be pa hi from the Sprink-
ling Fund.
STREET SPRINKLING DISTRICT NO.

10, 1201.
Raymond avenue from University ave-

nue to Langford avenue.
Adopted by the Board of Aldermen,

April 4, 1901.
Adopted by the. Assembly, April4. 1901.
Approved April S. IKU.

FRANK J. HUBER,
President of trie Board of Aldermen.

CHARLES J. NELSON.
Vice President of the Assembly.

MATT JENSEN.
:-->' City Clerk.

April 12, 1901-It.
m

OSCAR TO ARBITRATE.
Will Settle Ans?lo-<;ermnri-Anierip»sii

Dlffei'e-iice.H in Samoa.

WASHING-TON. April King Oscar
of Norway and Sweden ii&s accept tha
post of arbitrator on the Sara claims
of the United States, Great Britain and
Germany, although it has been made
known that his illness thus far has pre-
vented Ids giving' active consideration to
the subject.; The German case has been
made u?> and is now at Stockholm. The
United States case is about " completed.
The British claims probably are in
Stockholm by this time, although definite
•word 'has not come as to that. King
Oscar will shave general charge not only
of the determination of the amount of
claims, but also will have the more im-
portant determination of what claims
arose as a necessary result of the mili-
tary rations during the last uprising
in Samoa, .-.(-r^

.". \u25a0. . ' \u25a0 \u25a0

'i'*~.-h-'-f EM-besmßS iH^Esj if>"''iv<'«ith

Hf^HHHH^HHBBMI^BaaEj' Minnen.
further send 97
cents;, ci-t this

gKjgflrflßßftyW^^Ky^gy^pl wU\ «!»ml youBt»yaiMpM<BfcdnßHKEig|aMt this mo st:;el
I MrfflF-' HA.HK by

£^^^^^^^H\ rreiiiht C.O.D,
subject to ex

|^^^^=^~L?j^ \u25a0"JPs*&&Bßt^>—- aaii nation.

8. fSSfilfM '.^yF'r'- IBf Yon can
4r&SSnMfiS \u25a0BIERSSSQ exaujiMtt

Saw depot.* ad
v at&9 if fo^nd

«ry. exactly a*represented, one of the handsomest 6teet. anj,'ea you erer saw and equal toranges that retail at
«4 00, pay the freight agent our Special orrrrrlc*, $3t.?lmd freight charges. «34.T8and charges if870 is font with
n-der. The stove weighs *50lbs. and frfig& willaverag*
J.OO to« 60 or each TOO miles. The highest product of th«
tore maker's art. Without an equal it any price; boW di
yet to user at aboutK the pi-icequotod by local dealer*.
;atsUcguo Kow 720, Blza 8-80. size of lid8, No. of lids 6. SiM

*oven eox«lsl3.H, sire of top «Bx23M, height to top oJ
«sge- SO. height to top ofcloseS67, length of .Irebos fot
»aod a*, weight «0. price complete v.Uh high closet and«serrotr, $27.78. Catalogue No. in, «ize»-20, size oi
id 9, number of Ilia8, size oforrnSOxU xVl\£,size of tot.
*«285<. height to top ofrange JO; height to top of closet- 1, length of tire box for wood 83. weight 450. price comjlate •with hJgh close-Fond reservoir, $29.77. ••>•".

;,ET»ry H»Tise b >nllx fcaarantrcd.r Seel for Cat-ilogce,

r.H,R3bßns'SuppijHouse, M!NNwf,^?us
'


